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Ronald Reagan Library 
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1 FORM SF86 SECURITY INVESTIGATION DATA 

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)) 
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MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 24, 1986 

JANE DANNENHAUER 

GARY J. WALTERS~/ 

John S. Phillips 

We are considering John Phillips for possible full-time 
employment in the Executive Residence. Could a full field 
investigation please be conducted. 

Enclosed are completed forms. 

Thank you. 
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B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA] 
B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA] 
B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA] 
B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA] 
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United States Department of the Interior 

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION 

1100 OHIO DRIVE, S. W. 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20242 

Maoorandum 

To: Associate Regional Director, White House Liaison, 
National capital Region 

Fran: ,kief, Branch of Employee and Labor Relations, 
,~ ~ational capital Region 

Subject: length-of-Service Emblens 

MAY 2 3 1986 

The anployee(s) listed below- are due length-of-service anblens. 

.Jclfte!l W. Allen 
....Wil□Oft cJe:t"fflM 
--Bley ¥etln9--
--William Camell 
.Jolm SearEOOQ 
➔4ilt:ec. FJ:ame­
Calvin Surrette 
.Joe Namyst 
William Cliber 
.Jaae. Atkinson 
Samuel Henry 
:i;.cu.i:e i.Hllieft9 
~11aJ tt.i:ad:!eF 
QKM!'~M )~UJ!lr 
Stelia:rt Sta--eas 
seers Hal ihs• 
Ef:ie-lmtia. 
Barre Rhea.es 
William Hefflilt!on 
-Nelson Pierce 

Elugeac Allen 
-oolm Jol:mson 
Semiitl Wft:i.t:i.B4J 
JeffleB Nel:fi~ 
BeefYj 6681Upe; 
~et~-
-ff 11in Williams-

20-year anblem ~ 
20-year enblem ✓ 
20-year enblem ./ 
20-year enblem ✓ 
20-year enblem ✓ 
20-year enblem ✓ 
20-year anblem 
20-year enblem ✓ 
20-year anblem 
20-year enblem ✓ 
20-year enblem 
20-year enblem .,.......... 
20-year anblem .,,,..-
20-year enblem .,,.,... / 
20-year enblem ✓ 
20-year anblem v:;-
20-year enblem ✓ 
20-year enblem ✓ 
20-year enblem ✓ 
20-year emblem / 

30""'.year enblem ✓ 
30-year enblem ✓ 
30-year emblem v 
30-year emblem v-
30-year anblem ""/ 
30-year emblem v 
30-year enblem ✓ 

01-17-62 
07-01-57 
11-11-58 
03-04-62 
01-10-62 
07-14-61 
10-18-62 
07-13-59 
11-04-63 
04-04-62 
08-18-62 
06-23-57 
05-10-63 
06-25-63 
05-20-64 
02-01-66 
10-23-61 
ll-24-62 
02-03-58 
09-15-56 

04-28-52 
03-21-56 
03-06-56 
10-27-54 
04-30-51 
03-12-56 
06-13-49 

We would appreciate your presenting the anblem(s) at an appropriate cerarony. 
. .• 

• 

Enclosures 
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MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

THE WHITE HO O SE 

WA S HIN G TON 

June 30, 1986 

BARBARA STUTTS 

GARY J. WM,TERsf,' 

Monthly Report 

copy of the administrative 
the Executive Residence. 

Attached is a corrected 
personnel report for 

Attachment 

. ~ . ;, 

--~--~'~ 
'•-< 

---~· 
i~~ii~~~ 



As of 5/31/8{; 

NAME TITLE AGENCY EOD GRADE SALARY 

-------------------------------------------------
RESIDENCE As of 5/31/86 

WALTERS, GARY J. Chief Usher, The White Residence 29 Feb 76 ER 86/01 $61,296 
House 

PIERCE, NELSON C. First Assistant Usher Residence 16 Oct 61 ER 84/15 $55,786 

ALLEN, JAMES W. F. Assistant Usher Residence 28 Dec 80 ER 82/04 
$34,780 - · 

FREEMYER, DENNIS Assistant Usher Residence 05 Jan 86 ER 83/01 $37,599 

BOWEN, JANET V. Chief Accountant Residence 12 Mar 56 ER 81/06 $31,950 

MITCHELL, NANCY F. Administrative Assistant Residence 04 Jan 81 ER 82/02 $32,672 

WHITE, WORTHINGTON W. Administrative Officer Residence 24 Jun 84 ER 81/04 $29,019 

WILLIAMS, IRVIN M. Superintendent, White House Residence 24 Jun 84 ER 85/10 $62,712 
Grounds 

CURATOR'S OFFICE 

SCOUTEN, REX W. Curator WH Historical -Association 

MONKMAN, BETTY G. Registrar Residence 06 Mar 67 ER 83/08 $43,863 

ALLMAN, WILLIAM G. Curatorial Assistant Residence 20 Jun 76 ER 81/02 $27,260 

BARKER, LYDIA S. Curatorial Assistant Residence 15 Nov 81 ER 79/02 •$22,530 

DETTRE, ANNE P. Secretary Residence 02 Sep 84 ER 76/08 $18,714 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

June 20, 1986 

MEMORANDUM FOR: RAY KOGUT, PERSONNEL 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 

FROM: GARY WALTERS .I{/ 
CHIEF USHER 7., 

SUBJECT: Monthly Report 

Attached is a corrected copy of the administrative 
personnel report for the Executive Residence • 

Attachment 
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As of 5/31/86 

NAME TITLE AGENCY EOD GRADE SALARY 

--- - - - - -- - - --------------------------------------
RESIDENCE 

WALTERS, GARY J. 

PIERCE, NELSON C. 

ALLEN, JAMES W. F. 

FREEMYER, DENNIS 

BOWEN, JANET V. 

MITCHELL, NANCY F. 

WHITE, WORTHINGTON W. 

WILLIAMS, IRVIN M. 

CURATOR'S OFFICE 

SCOUTEN, REX W. 

MONKMAN, BETTY G. 

ALLMAN, WILLIAM G. 

BARKER, LYDIA S. 

DETTRE, ANNE P. 

.. 

Chief Usher, The White 
House 

First Assistant Usher 

Assistant Usher 

Assistant Usher 

Chief Accountant 

Administrative Assistant 

Administrative Officer 

Superintendent, White House 
Grounds 

Curator 

Registrar 

Curatorial Assistant 

Curatorial Assistant 

Secretary 

As of 5/31/86 

Residence 29 Feb 76 ER 86/01 $61,296 

Residence 16 Oct 61 ER 84/15 $55,786 

Residence 28 Dec 80 ER 82/04 $34,780 

Residence 05 Jan 86 ER 83/01 $37,599 

Residence 12 Mar 56 ER 81/06 $31,950 

Residence 04 Jan 81 ER 82/02 $32,672 

Residence 24 Jun 84 ER 81/04 $29,019 

Residence 24 Jun 84 ER 85/10 $62,712 

WH Historical 
Association 

Residence 06 Mar 67 ER 83/08 $43,863 

Residence 20 Jun 76 ER 81/02 $27,260 

Residence 15 Nov 81 ER 79/02 •$22,530 

Residence 02 Sep 84 ER 76/08 $18,714 



Gary: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

July 7, 1986 

Thank you for your updated list of 
the Residence and Curator staff. 

I am enclosing your June 30th copy. 

If you have any changes for this 
month, I would appreciate receiving 
the information by July 31st. 

Barbara 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

July 10, 1986 

MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

Attached is the copy 
personnel report for 
corrections. 

Attachment 

BARBARA STUTTS 

GARY J. WALTERS /v/ 
Monthly Report 

of the 
the 

administrative 
Executive Residence 

' 
, . 

'~ . . .. 
~ - .. -~ ,;'" -~{ .. :._ ..;,·· .. -~.} ~~ .:.;••~~ 

with 



RESIDENCE AND CURA'IDR AS OF 6/30/86 

NAME TITLE 

RESIDENCE 
--------------------
WALTERS, GARY J. CHIEF USHER, THE WHITE 

HOUSE 

PIERCE, NEISON C. FIRST ASSISTANT' USHER 

ALLEN, JAMES W. F. ASSISTANT USHER 

FREEMYER, DENNIS ASSISTANT USHER 

~, JANET V. CHIEF ACCOUNTANT 

MI'KHELL, NANCY F. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

WHITE, M)RJ'HINGI'ON W. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

WILLIAMS, IRVIN M. SUPERINTENDENT, WH GROUNDS 

CURA'IDR 
--------------------
SC'OUTEN, REX W. CURA'IDR 

r-oNKMAN, BETTY G. REx:;ISTRAR 

ALI.MAN, WILLIAM G. CURA'IDRIAL ASSISTANT 

BARKER, LYDIA S. CURA'IDRIAL ASSISTANT 

DE:rl'RE, ANNE P. SECRETARY 

AGF.NCY 

RESIDENCE 

RESIDENCE 

RESIDENCE 

RESIDENCE 

RESIDENCE 

RESIDENCE 

RESIDENCE 

RESIDENCE 

EXX> 
DATE 

29 Feb 76 

16 Oct 61 

28 Dec 80 

05 Jan 86 

12 Mar 56 

04 Jan 81 

24 Jun 84 

24 Jun 84 

WH HIS'IDRICAL 05 May 86 
ASSOCIATION 

RESIDENCE 06 Mar 67 

RESIDENCE 07 Jun 76 

RESIDENCE 15 Nov 81 

RESIDENCE 02 Sep 84 

GRADE/ 
DATE 

ER-86/01 
05 Jan 86 

ER-84/15 
30 May 86 

ER-82/04 
30 May 86 

ER-83/01 
05 Jan 86 

ER-81/06 
30 May 86 

ER-82/02 
30 May 86 

ER-81/04 
30 May 86 

ER-85/10 
30 May 86 

ER-83/08 
30 May 86 

ER-79/04 
06 Jan 85 

ER-77/03 
06 Jan 85 

ER-76/01 
06 Jan 85 

SALARY 

$61,296 

$55,786 

$34,780 

$37,599 

$31,950 

$32,672 

$29,019 

$62, 712 

$43 , 863 

:J.. 7, ,;J. 60 
$25,073 

~J,S-30 
0,2Ql 

,g, 7/(j-
$16,03, 

-

-



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTOJ', 

August 13, 1986 

MEMORANDUM FOR: BARBARA STUTTS 

,•~;. ... ., ~ t! 
:· ..... .... 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

GARY J. WALTERS -,IJ:/ 
Personnel / v 

.... ,. ;.. 
r'V •-;. 

- .,, ... -?-' Vl . . ~~ ·";~~ ;~ -~ 

\ ;~4:-•. :4' _ ... ·.·,.,_.~- ,•·. 
·:·•·· 

• ... ~· ♦, :....· 

::)' {{~j~;'> 
..-.1;, .. ,..,_}· ...... _. •' f't.,> :'f(-'f.'.t-"" .... ~ •. 1,:~\ 

The attached list requires no changes. 

(·.:: ~~ ..... , 
.... /; 

Attachments 

ii' t\~----y"-·~ '"·~-· '£~~:.·_:~~,;/;~: ~:\. 
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RESIDENCE AND CURA'IOR AS OF 7/31/86 
------ -------------------- ---------------------- --------------- • 

l!X)D GRADE/ 
NAME TITLE AGENCY DATE DATE SALARY 

----- -·-------·-
RESIDENCE 

WALTERS, GARY J. CHIEF USHER, THE WHITE RESIDENCE 29 Feb 76 ER-86/01 $61,296 
HOUSE 05 Jan 86 

PIERCE, NELSON C. FIRST ASSISTANT USHER RESIDENCE 16 Oct 61 ER-84/15 $55,786 
30 May 86 

ALLEN, JAMES W. F. ASSISTANT USHER RESIDENCE 28 Dec 80 ER-82/04 $34,780 -30 May 86 

FREEMYER, DENNIS ASSISTANT USHER RESIDENCE 05 Jan 86 ER-83/01 $37,599 
05 Jan 86 

Ba-vEN, JANET V. CHIEF ACCOUNI'ANT RESIDENCE 12 Mar 56 ER-81/06 $31,950 
30 May 86 

MITCHELL, NANCY F. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 04 Jan 81 ER-82/02 $32,672 
30 May 86 

WHITE, IDRTHINGION W. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER RESIDENCE 24 Jun 84 ER-81/04 $29,019 
30 May 86 

WILLIAM.S, IRVIN M. SUPERINTENDENT, WH GROUNDS RESIDENCE 24 Jun 84 ER-85/10 $62,712 
30 May 86 -CURA'IDR 

----
SCOUTEN, REX W. CURA'IDR WH HIS'IDRICAL 05 May 86 

ASSOCIATION 

M)NKMAN, BEITY G. REGISTRAR RESIDENCE 06 Mar 67 ER-83/08 $43,863 
30 May 86 

ALI1v1AN, WILLIAM G. CURA'IORIAL ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 07 Jun 76 ER-79/04 $27,260 
06 Jan 85 

BARKER, LYDIA S. CURA'IORIAL ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 15 Nov 81 ER-77/03 $22,530 
06 Jan 85 

DETI'RE I ANNE p. SF.nIBTARY RESIDENCE 02 Sep 84 ER-76/01 $18,714 
f\ h .T:>n AC:. 



MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

• 
September 24, 1986 

ASSOCIATE REGIONAL DIRECTOR 
WHITE HOUSE LIAISON 

GARY J. WALTERS 

Merit Increases FY-87 

Effective October 12, 1986, please grant salary increases for Executive 
Residence personnel, as listed below: 

~ames Allen 82/04 34,780 82/08 36,887 
George Hannie 80/11 29,083 80/17 30,685 

i Richard Campbell 80/02 24,812 80/04 26,414 
Alfred Saenz 81/05 29, 45·8 81/08 30,778 

! Richard Muffler 78/03 21,055 79/01 21,804 
l Lydia Barker 79/02 22,530 80/01 24,011 

~ rank Swe~zer 44/04 15.09 44/06 15.63 
ames Atkx son 44/09 16.42 45/09 17.11 
ancy Clarke 65/02 16.98 65/07 18.83 

A<eith Fulghum 17/03 9.55 18/01 9.79 
-JPearlena Blake 75/06 16,311 75/08 16,791 
~Dennis Hawk 13/03 7.05 15/01 8.00 
~ Tony Savoy 23/02 12.68 24/01 12.99 

✓Lester Collick 16/02 8.76 17/01 9.23 
/ Robert Carter 21/02 11.58 22/02 12.15 
c Gary Williams 24/09 14.92 25/08 15.27 

1.lliam Grayson 21/03 11. 81 80/03 25,613* 

*Change from WG to GS 

Thank you. 



MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

THE WHITE HO L'SE 

WA SHIN GTON 

October 22, 1986 

BARBARA STUTTS 

GARY J. WALTERS/' 

Personnel Listing 

The attached personnel listing is correct as 
of September 30. 

Attachment 



RESIDENCE AND CURA'l'OR AS OF 9/30/86 \. 
---·------ ------------------- ------ ---

EXD GRADE/ I 

NAME TITLE AGENCY DATE DATE SAI.ARY 

------------------------------------------------------ ---------------------------------
RESIDENCE 
--------
WALTERS, GARY J. CHIEF USHER, THE WHITE RESIDENCE 29 Feb 76 ER-86/01 $61,296 

HOOSE 05 Jan 86 

PIERCE, NELSON C. FIRST ASSISTANT USHER RESIDENCE 16 Oct 61 ER-84/15 $55,786 
30 May 86 

ALLEN, JAMES W. F. ASSISTANT USHER RESIDENCE 28 Dec 80 ER-82/04 $34,780 -30 May 86 

FREEMYER, DENNIS ASSISTANI' USHER RESIDENCE 05 Jan 86 ER-83/01 $37,599 
05 Jan 86 

BCMEN, JANET V. CHIEF ACCOUNI'ANT RESIDENCE 12 Mar 56 ER-81/06 $31,950 
30 May 86 

MI'.ICHELL, NANCY F. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 04 Jan 81 ER-82/02 $32,672 
30 May 86 

WHITE, IDRI'HINGTON W. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER RESIDENCE 24 Jun 84 ER-81/04 $29,019 
30 May 86 

WILL~, IRVIN M. SUPERINTENDENT, WH GROUNDS RESIDENCE 24 Jun 84 ER-85/10 $62,712 
30 May 86 -CURA'l'OR 

SCOUTEN, REX W. CURA'l'OR WH HISTORICAL 05 May 86 
ASSOCIATION 

M:lNKMAN, BETTY G. RmISTRAR RESIDENCE 06 Mar 67 ER-83/08 $43,863 
30 May 86 

ALIMAN, WILLIAM G. CURA'l'ORIAL ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 07 Jun 76 ER-79/04 $27,260 
06 Jan 85 

BARKER, LYDIA S. CURA'l'ORIAL ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 15 Nov 81 ER-77/03 $22,530 
06 Jan 85 

DE.Tl'RE, ANNE P. SECRETARY RESIDENCE 02 Sep 84 ER-76/.01 $18,714 
06 Jan 85 



~~µ 
-· '-

~ tj<JJc~~ 
RESIDENCE AND CURA'IDR AS OF 1/31/87 ~ t 

IDD GRADE/ 
NAME TITLE AGENCY DATE DATE SAIARY 

RESIDENCE 

WALTERS, GARY J. CHIEF USHER, THE WHITE RESIDENCE 29 Feb 76 ER-86/02 $65,240 
HOUSE 04 Jan 87 

ALLEN, JAMES W. F. ASSISTANI' USHER RESIDENCE 28 Dec 80 ER-82/08 $37,994 
04 Jan 87 

FREEMYER, DENNIS ASSISTANT USHER RESIDENCE 05 Jan 86 ER-83/01 $38,727 -04 Jan 87 

~, JANET V. ClIIEF ACC'OUNTANT RESIDENCE 12 Mar 56 ER-81/06 $32,908 
04 Jan 87 

MITCHELL, NANCY F. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 04 Jan 81 ER-82/02 $33,652 
04 Jan 87 

WHITE, IDRI'HINGIDN W. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER RESIDENCE 24 Jun 84 ER-81/04 $29,889 
04 Jan 87 

WILLIAMS, IRVIN M. SUPERINI'ENDENI', WH GROUNDS RESIDENCE 24 Jun 84 ER-85/10 $64,594 
04 Jan 87 

CURA'IDR 

SCOUTEN, REX W. CURA'IDR WH HIS'IDRICAL 05 May 86 -ASSOCIATION 

IDNKMAN, BETTY G. REGISTRAR RESIDENCE 06 Mar 67 ER-83/08 
fS; 177 

$43,863 
30 May 86 

ALI.MAN, WILLIAM G. CURA'IDRIAL ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 07 Jun 76 ER-79/04 $28,078 
04 Jan 87 

PARKER, LYDIA S. CURA'IDRIAL ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 15 Nov 81 ER-80/01 $24,732 
04 Jan 87 

DETTRE, ANNE P. S:OCREl'ARY RESIDENCE 02 Sep 84 ER-76/08 $19,276 
04 Jan 87 



CALLIGRAPHY (SOCIAL OFFICE) 

NAME TITLE AGENCY 

Gemmell, William T. Chief, Calligraphy Residence 

Scarfone, John J. Asst. Chief, Calligraphy Residence 

Carnpolieto, Shirley A. Staff Assistant Residence 

Spangler, Judith A. Staff Assistant Residence 

Muffler, Richard T. Staff Assistant Residence 

EOD DATE 

16 Oct 77 

16 Oct 77 

01 Jun 82 

24 Jan 82 

13 Jun 82 

as of 1/31/87 

GRADE/ 
DATE 

ER83/18 
04 Jan 87 

ER82/15 
04 Jan 87 

ER 79/17 
04 Jan 87 

ER 81/03 
04 Jan 87 

ER 79/01 
04 Jan 87 

------
SALARY 

$49,911 

$40,888 

-$28,694 

$28,983 

$22,458 

-



~ <s.~ 

GRAPHICS AND CALLIGRAPHY (SOCIAL OFFICE) AS OF 1/31/87 

--------- ----- -----------
EDD GRADE/ 

NAME TITLE AGENCY DATE DATE SAL.2\RY 

D.R, GRAPHICS ~8~ ----
GEMMELL, WILLIAM T. RESIDENCE 16 Oct 77 $47,622-

'I 91 911 

SCARFONE, JOHN J. GRAPHI CS ~STANT RESIDENCE 16~7 ER-82/ff 
~ o, ~g<J 

$38,~~5 
06 Jan 85 

7 9//7 .:l ~'i lc,9 <j -CAMl?OLIEI'O, SHIRLEY ANN STAFF ASSISTANI' "' RESIDEtµ' 01 Jun 82 ER 79/14 $27,374 
06 Jan 85 

/ RES~ 
~ //6.3 '&8 '1 i3 

SPANGLER, JUDITH ANN ASSISTANI' CHIEF, 24 Jan 82 ER-+9-fe5 $ 6,JQQ-
ARRANGEMENI'S 06 Jan 85 

MUFFLER, RICHARD T. CALLIG~ RESIDENCE ~ Jun 82 7//ol ER--=;t ~ez ~ .:i1~s-t 
$17,24 

06 Jan 85 

V -
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MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHING T ON 

March 17, 1987 

BARBARA STUTTS 

GARY J. WALTERS ~✓ 
Personnel Report 

The Residence personnel report has been changed to reflect the 
addition of Christopher B. Emery in the Usher's Office. A 
copy showing this addition is enclosed. 

Enclosure 



' ·.\ . I 

RESIDENCE AND CURATOR · as of 2/28/8":J 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NAME TITLE AGENCY EOD DATE GRADE/ SALARY 

r 

Walters, Gary J. Chief Usher, The White Residence 29 Feb 76 ER-86/02 $65,240 
House 04 Jan 87 

Allen, James W. F. Assistant Usher Residence 28 Dec 80 ER-82/08 $37,994 
04 Jan 87 

Emery, Christopher B. Assistant Usher Residence 08 Mar 87 ER-82/14 $40,526 

Freemyer, Dennis Assistant Usher Residence 05 Jan 86 ER-83/01 $38,727 -
04 Jan 87 

Bowen, Janet V. Chief Accountant Residence 12 Mar 56 ER-81/06 $32,908 
04 Jan 87 

Mitchell, Nancy F. Administrative Assistant Residence 04 Jan 81 ER-82/02 $33,652 
04 Jan 87 

White, Worthington W. Administrative Officer Residence 24 Jun 84 ER-81/04 $29,889 
04 Jan 87 

Williams, Irvin M. Superintendent, WH Grounds Residence 24 Jun 84 ER-85/10 $64,594 
04 Jan 87 

CURATOR -------------
Scouten, Rex W. Curator WH Hist. 05 May 86 

Association 

Monkman, Betty G. Registrar Residence 06 Mar 67 ER-83/08 $45,179 
30 May 86 

Allman, William G. Curatorial Assistant Residence 07 Jun 76 ER-79/04 $28,078 
04 Jan 87 

Barker, Lydia S. Curatorial Assistant Residence 15 Nov 81 ER-80/01 $24,732 
04 Jan 87 

Dettre, Anne P. Secretary Residence 02 Sep 84 ER-76/08 $19,276 
04 Jan 87 



- - -- -,-~101 I, 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- \ NAME TITLE AGENCY EOD DATE GRADE/ 
DATE 

SALARY I 

---------------------- ·----------------------------------------------------------------------------

\ 
f 

Gemmell, William T. Chief, Calligraphy Residence 16 Oct 77 ER83/18 $49,911 
04 Jan 87 

Scarfone, John J. Asst. Chief, Calligraphy Residence 16 Oct 77 ER82/15 $40,888 
04 Jan 87 

Campolieto, Shirley A. Staff Assistant Residence 01 Jun 82 ER 79/17 $28,694 .. 
04 Jan 87 

Spangler, Judith A. Staff Assistant Residence 24 Jan 82 ER 81/03 $28,983 
04 Jan 87 

Muffler, Richard T. Staff Assistant Residence 13 Jun 82 ER 79/01 $22,458 -
04 Jan 87 

-



r 

MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 26, 1987 

BARBARA STRUTTS 

GARY J. WALTERS ~ 
Personnel Report 

Attached is the revised Executive Residence personnel report. 

This report reflects the in-step increases, effective in May. 



RESIDENCE AND CURATOR 

NAME 

Walters, Gary J. 

Allen, James W. F. 

Emery, Christopher B. 

Freemyer, Dennis 

Bowen, Janet V. 

Mitchell, Nancy F. 

White, Worthington W. 

Williams, Irvin M. 

CURATOR 
------------
Scouten, Rex W. 

Monkman, Betty G. 

Allman, William G. 

Barker, Lydia S. 

Dettre, Anne P. 

TITLE 

Chief Usher, The White 
House 

Assistant Usher 

Assistant Usher 

Assistant Usher 

Chief Accountant 

Administrative Assistant 

Administrative Officer 

Superintendent, WH Grounds 

Curator 

Registrar 

Curatorial Assistant 

Curatorial Assistant 

Secretary 

as of 2/28/87'1 

------
AGENCY EOD DATE GRADE/ SALARY 

Residence 29 Feb 76 ER-86/03 $67,343 
10 May 87 

Residence 28 Dec 80 ER-82/12 $39,802 
10 May 87 

Residence 08 Mar 87 ER-82/17 $41,611 
10 May 87 

Residence 05 Jan 86 ER-83/02 $40,017 -10 May 87 

Residence 12 Mar 56 ER-81/12 $33,210 
10 May 87 

Residence 04 Jan 81 ER-82/04 $35,823 
10 May 87 

Residence 24 Jun 84 ER-81/08 $31,701 
10 May 87 

Residence 24 Jun 84 ER-85/12 $65,789 
10 May 87 

-WH Hist. 05 May 86 
Association 

Residence 06 Mar 67 ER-83/09 $45,824 
10 May 87 

Residence 07 Jun 76 ER-81/03 $28,983 
10 May 87 

Residence 15 Nov 81 ER-80/02 $25,556 
10 May 87 

Residence 02 Sep 84 ER-78/01 $20,332 
10 May 87 



CALLIGRAPHY (SOCIAL OFFICE) 

NAME TITLE 

Gemmell, William T. Chief, Calligraphy 

Scarfone, John J. Asst. Chief, Calligraphy 

Campolieto, Shirley A. Staff Assistant 

Spangler, Judith A. Staff Assistant 

Muffler, Richard T. Staff Assistant 

AGENCY EOD DATE 

Residence 16 Oct 77 

Residence 16 Oct 77 

Residence 01 Jun 82 

Residence 24 Jan 82 

Residence 13 Jun 82 

10 May 87 
as of 5/22/87-

GRADE/ 
DATE 

ER84/05 
10 May 87 

ER83/04 
10 May 87 

ER 79/18 
10 May 87 

ER 81/04 
10 May 87 

ER 79/02 
10 May 87 

SALARY 

$51,103 

$42,598 

$28,994 

-$29,889 

$23,206 

-



• • MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 26, 1987 

CHARLES M. KUPPERMAN 
SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT AND 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR, OFFICEJF ADMINISTRATION 

JACK L. COURTEMANCHE \'1/ 
DEPUTY ASSISTANT TO TK'PRESIDENT AND 
CHIEF OF STAFF TO THE FIRST LADY 

CALLIGRAPHERS 

I have attached a memo from Gary Walters in regard to the 
Calligraphers and the Social Office. I would like to see us make 
this change. 

Please let me know if this is possible. 

Gary Walters 

\ 



MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 22, 1987 

Jack Courtemanche 
/"-7 / .,,:/~ 

Gary J. Walters lf,o/_f'#Mtu.-i_) 
Calligraphers // ,, 

As you know, the Executive Residence Staff includes five (5) 
persons (Bill Gemmell, John Scarfone, Rick Muffler, Judy Spangler 
and Shirley Campolieto) that work in East Wing Offices under the 
title of the Calligraphy Office. Shirley Campolieto holds the 
position of a calligrapher but in fact works directly for the 
Social Office on a full time basis. 

During the first months of the Carter Administration, the 
calligraphy office was reduced from a staff of seven to three. 
After just a few months of working at that staffing level, the 
Social Secretary made it known that this was an unacceptable 
level for the amount of work that needed to be accomplished. 
Part-time help was hired to cover the workload. Not until the 
beginning of this Administration were we able to acquire the 
necessary authorization from the Congress to hire and fund two 
full-time people to assist with the calligraphy duties. One of 
those two positions is now part of the Social Office operation; 
specifically, Shirley Campolieto who handles the lists of guests 
for the social events. 

In the meantime, the demands on the Calligraphy Office have 
continued to grow to the point that there is now another full­
time equivalent part-time person working in the Calligraphy 
Office, Estelle Stoltz. Estelle started as a volunteer over five 
(5) years ago and now is a paid employee funded by the Office of 
Administration as a full-time temporary. Estelle is highly 
thought of by the Calligraphy Chief Bill Gemmell and has been 
praised for the professional work that she does. Estelle has 
never complained about her status but has felt left out in that 
she has not received any benefits normally associated with 
government employment due to her status as a temporary employee. 



Mr. Jack Courtemanche 
Page 2 
May 22, 1987 

In trying to position the staff for the remaining Reagan years 
and the changes that will occur in eighteen (18) months, I would 
propose that Shirley Campolieto be removed from the Executive 
Residence Staff and be picked up by the Executive Office of the 
President. Further, Estelle Stoltz would then be taken from the 
temporary status and be hired by me as a member of the 
Calligraphy Office and the Executive Residence Staff. Another 
reason for doing this is the annual budget process question which 
is asked of us by the Congressional Committees concerning the 
involvement of the Executive Residence budget with support of the 
East and West Wings. We have always been able to say that the 
funds appropriated to the President for the operation and 
maintenance of the Executive Residence are expended solely for 
that purpose. The Executive Residence budget is a separate 
entity from the Executive Office of the President and Office of 
Administration budgets. The fact that Shirley works solely for 
the Social Office removes her from the activities of the 
Executive Residence as indicated in our appropriation language. 

Estelle deserves this consideration for the fine service that she 
has given the Administration and the Executive Residence can more 
appropriately lay out our staffing for the coming years. Your 
assistance in this matter will be greatly appreciated. 

I have not discussed this proposal with anyone other than Bill 
Gemmell, Chief Calligrapher. 



• 

MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

July 21, 1987 

BARBARA STUTTS 

GARY J. WALTERS~,,// 

Personnel Report 

The Residence personnel report has been changed to reflect the 
omission of Anne Dettre's name in the Curator's Office. Ms. 
Dettre left the employment of the Executive Residence on June 6. 

A revised copy showing this change is enclosed. 

Enclosure 



RESIDENCE AND CURATOR 

NAME 

Walters, Gary J. 

Allen, James W. F. 

Emery, Christopher B. -Freemyer, Dennis 

Bowen, Janet V. 

Mitchell, Nancy F. 

White, Worthington W. 

Williams, Irvin M. 

-CURATOR 

Scouten, Rex w. 

Monkman, Betty G. 

Allman, William G. 

Barker, Lydia S. 

TITLE 

Chief Usher, The White 
House 

Assistant Usher 

Assistant Usher 

Assistant Usher 

Chief Accountant 

Administrative Assistant 

Administrative Officer 

Superintendent, WH Grounds 

Curator 

Registrar 

Curatorial Assistant 

Curatorial Assistant 

AGENCY EOD DATE 

Residence 29 Feb 76 

Residence 28 Dec 80 

Residence 08 Mar 87 

Residence 05 Jan 86 

Residence 12 Mar 56 

Residence 04 Jan 81 

Residence 24 Jun 84 

Residence 24 Jun 84 

WH Hist. 05 May 86 
Association 

Residence 06 Mar 67 

Residence 07 Jun 76 

Residence 15 Nov 81 

as of 6/30/87 
------

GRADE/ SALARY 

ER-86/03 $67,343 
10 May 87 

ER-82/12 $39,802 
10 May 87 

ER-82/17 $41,611 
10 May 87 

ER-83/02 $40,017 
10 May 87 

ER-81/12 $33,210 
10 May 87 

ER-82/04 $35,823 
10 May 87 

ER-81/08 $31,701 
10 May 87 

ER-85/12 $65,789 
10 May 87 

ER-83/09 $45,824 
10 May 87 

ER-81/03 $28,983 
10 May 87 

ER-80/02 $25,556 
10 May 87 



CALLIGRAPHY (SOCIAL OFFICE) 

NAME TITLE AGENCY 

Gemmell, William T. Chief, Calligraphy Residence 

Scarfone, John J. Asst. Chief, Calligraphy Residence 

. ampolieto, Shirley A. Staff Assistant Residence 

Spangler, Judith A. Staff Assistant Residence 

Muffler, Richard T. Staff Assistant Residence 

-

EOD DATE 

16 Oct 77 

16 Oct 77 

01 Jun 82 

24 Jan 82 

13 Jun 82 

as of 6/30/87 . 

GRADE/ 
DATE 

ER84/05 
10 May 87 

ER83/04 
10 May 87 

ER 79/18 
10 May 87 

ER 81/04 
10 May 87 

ER 79/02 
10 May 87 

------
SALARY 

$51,103 

$42,598 

$28,994 

$29,889 

$23,206 



RESIDENCE AND CURA'IDR AS OF 6/30/87 
------

IDD GRADE/ 
NAME TITLE AGEN:::Y DATE DATE SAIARY 
-- - --
RESIDENCE 

WALTERS, GARY J. CHIEF USHER, THE WHITE RESIDENCE 29 Feb 76 ER-86/03 $67,343 
HOOSE 10 May 87 

ALLEN, JAMES W. F. ASSISTANT USHER RESIDENCE 28 Dec 80 ER-82/12 $39,802 
10 May 87 

EMERY, CHRIS'IDPHER B. ASSISTANT USHER RESIDENCE 08 Mar 87 ER-82/17 $41,611 
10 May 87 -FREEMYER, DENNIS ASSISTANT USHER RESIDENCE 05 Jan 86 ER-83/02 $40,017 
10 May 87 

l:0'4EN, JANET V. CHIEF ACCDUNTANT RESIDENCE 12 Mar 56 ER-81/12 $33,210 
10 May 87 

MI'ICHELL, NAOCY F. ALMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 04 Jan 81 ER-82/04 $35,823 
10 May 87 

WHITE, IDRI'HINGIDN W. ALMINISTRATIVE OFFICER RESIDENCE 24 Jun 84 ER-81/08 $31,701 
10 May 87 

WILLIAM.S, IRVIN M. SUPERINTENDENI', WH GROUNDS RESIDENCE 24 Jun 84 ER-85/12 $65,789 
10 May 87 

aJRA'IOR -SCOUI'EN, REX W. CURA'IDR WH HIS'IDRICAL 05 May 86 
AS~IATION 

IDNKMAN, BETI'Y G. ROOISTRAR RESIDENCE 06 Mar 67 ER-83/09 $45,824 
10 May 87 

ALI.MAN, WIIJ,IAM G. CURA'IDRIAL ASSISTANI' RESIDENCE 07 Jun 76 ER-81/03 $28,983 
10 May 87 

BARKER, LYDIA S. CURA'IDRIAL ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 15 Nov 81 ER-80/02 $25,556 
10 May 87 

DEl'l'RE, ANNE P. SECRETARY RESIDENCE 02 Sep 84 ER-78/01 $20,332 
10 May 87 



GRAPHICS AND CALLIGRAPHY (SO:IAL OFFICE) AS OF 6/30/87 
-------

EDD GRADE/ 
NAME TITLE AGEN:Y DATE DATE SAT.ARY 

GEMMELL, WILLIAM T. CHIEF, CALLIGRAPHY RESIDEOCE 16 Oct 77 ER-84/05 $51,103 
10 May 87 

SCARFONE, JOHN J. ASSISTANT CHIEF, RESIDENCE 16 Oct 77 ER-83/04 $42,598 
CALLIGRAPHY 10 May 87 

CAMPOLIEI'O, SHIRLEY ANN STAFF ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 01 Jun 82 ER-79/18 $28,994 
10 May 87 

~ 
SPANGLER, JUDITH ANN STAFF ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 24 Jan 82 ER-81/04 $29,889 

10 May 87 

MUFFLER, RICHARD T. STAFF ASSISTANT RESIDENCE 13 Jun 82 ER-79/02 $23,206 
10 May 87 

-


	Withdrawal #1

